
easyCD INFORMATION KIOSK SYSTEM 

NORA IZYANIABD RAHIM 

THESIS SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT FOR THE 

DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) 

IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

FACULTY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND QUANTITATIVE SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

SHAH ALAM 

2000 



Ill 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulillah, I firstly thank God the Almighty for assisting me in 

everything I do especially during the most difficult parts of my life. 

I would like to thank Mr Zamani of VIDEO EZY, Sunway Pyramid for 

his help. My tlianks also goes to my advisor, Puan Wan Adilah and my lecturer, 

Puan Liza for guiding me during the completion of this system and also for my 

friends who are always therefor me. 

And finally, to my loving family and relatives, especially my parents for 

always believing in me, and special thanks to Uzey; so many things would have 

not been possible without him. 



IV 

easyCD INFORMATION KIOSK SYSTEM 

ABSTRACT 

Everyday we read in the news about the latest discovery and invention in the 
Information Technology (IT) field. Since IT has an equally enormous potential 
to develop, this project is competent to be accepted and used at the music stores, 
which quantity is ever increasing. This information kiosk that utilizes 
Multimedia elements will give a new life and will change the public's 
perception of the conventional music store. Moreover, this project is a simulation 
of the work usually done by a shop assistant. The principal difference between 
asking for help from a shop assistant and from the kiosk is the method of 
presentation; where this kiosk uses a computer as the medium to relate the 
information to the customer by getting data from the database. Wide usage of 
computers enables the kiosk to be easily accepted by the public. From the 
observation that has been done, a complete system will reduce the operational 
cost of the music store and it actually increases the profits. This system is a 
compilation of the customer's demand that covers Searching, Album Review, 
Top Ten Albums, Virtual Shopping Cart and Data Update for Administrator. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

VI 

Page 

DECLARATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

A n C T D A C"T 
AH91K/VL, 1 

ABSTRAK 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF FIGURES 

CHAPTER ONE: 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.4.1 

1.4.2 

1.4.3 

1.4.4 

1.4.5 

1.5 

CHAPTER TWO: 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

INTRODUCTION 

Introduction 

Problem Description 

Objectives 

System Scope 

Search Module 

Top Ten Bestseller Albums 

Module 

Album Review Module 

Virtual Shopping Cart Module 

Update Data Module 

Benefits 

LITERATURE REVIEW 

Information Systems 

Information Kiosk 

Database System 

n 

iii 

IV 
IV 

V 

vi 

vi 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

6 

6 

7 



vu 
2.4 

CHAPTER THREE: 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

CHAPTER FOUR: 

CHAPTER FIVE: 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

REFERENCES 

Existing Systems With Similar 

Approach 

METHODOLOGY 

Systems Approach 

Technology Survey 

Systems Requirements 

RESULTS 

CONCLUSION 

Conclusion 

Systems Recommendations 

Systems Limitations 

10 

13 

20 

21 

38 

38 

38 

40 


