## easyCD INFORMATION KIOSK SYSTEM

#### NORA IZYANI ABD RAHIM

## THESIS SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

# FACULTY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND QUANTITATIVE SCIENCE UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SHAH ALAM

2000

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Alhamdulillah, I firstly thank God the Almighty for assisting me in everything I do especially during the most difficult parts of my life.

I would like to thank Mr Zamani of VIDEO EZY, Sunway Pyramid for his help. My thanks also goes to my advisor, Puan Wan Adilah and my lecturer, Puan Liza for guiding me during the completion of this system and also for my friends who are always there for me.

And finally, to my loving family and relatives, especially my parents for always believing in me, and special thanks to Uzey; so many things would have not been possible without him.

#### easyCD INFORMATION KIOSK SYSTEM

#### **ABSTRACT**

Everyday we read in the news about the latest discovery and invention in the Information Technology (IT) field. Since IT has an equally enormous potential to develop, this project is competent to be accepted and used at the music stores, which quantity is ever increasing. This information kiosk that utilizes Multimedia elements will give a new life and will change the public's perception of the conventional music store. Moreover, this project is a simulation of the work usually done by a shop assistant. The principal difference between asking for help from a shop assistant and from the kiosk is the method of presentation; where this kiosk uses a computer as the medium to relate the information to the customer by getting data from the database. Wide usage of computers enables the kiosk to be easily accepted by the public. From the observation that has been done, a complete system will reduce the operational cost of the music store and it actually increases the profits. This system is a compilation of the customer's demand that covers Searching, Album Review, Top Ten Albums, Virtual Shopping Cart and Data Update for Administrator.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
DECLARATION		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iii
ABSTRACT		iv
ABSTRAK		V
TABLE OF CONTENTS		vi
LIST OF FIGURES		viii
CHAPTER ONE:	INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1,2	Problem Description	2
1.3	Objectives	2
1.4	System Scope	3
1.4.1	Search Module	3
1.4.2	Top Ten Bestseller Albums	
	Module	3
1.4.3	Album Review Module	4
1.4.4	Virtual Shopping Cart Module	4
1.4.5	Update Data Module	4
1.5	Benefits	4
CHAPTER TWO:	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Information Systems	6
2.2	Information Kiosk	6
2.3	Database System	7

2.4	Existing Systems With Similar	
	Approach	10
CHAPTER THREE:	METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Systems Approach	13
3.2	Technology Survey	20
3.3	Systems Requirements	21
CHAPTER FOUR:	RESULTS	
CHAPTER FIVE:	CONCLUSION	
5.1	Conclusion	38
5.2	Systems Recommendations	38
5.3	Systems Limitations	38
REFERENCES		40